

SC No. 478/2021
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021
State vs Gori Shankar
FIR No. 172/2021
U/s. 307 IPC
PS Ranhola

22.07.2022

Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West) is on leave today and file is placed before me for adjournment of the instant case being a first link of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West).

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Neeraj Kumar.
IO SI Dinesh Singh from PS Ranhola is present.

IO has filed the FSL result in this case.

Ms. Shashi Bala Pahuja, Sr. Scientific officer, Biology, FSL, Rohini is present on behalf of Director, FSL. She has filed a letter dated 21.07.2022 duly signed by Ms. Deepa Verma, Director, FSL wherein it is depicted that the FSL Director has tendered her apology for any inconvenience caused to the court.

B/Ws against the Director, FSL has been received after execution with the surety bond of Rs.10,000/-.

Keeping in view the circumstances and busy schedule of the FSL and considering the apology tendered in the letter, B/Ws are hereby recalled with the directions to be careful in future. .

Charge in this case has already been framed.

Matter is adjourned for 30.09.2022 for PE.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 1, 2 and 4 be summoned through IO of the case. IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(MANISH GUPTA)
1st Link of Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.07.2022