

SC No. 478/21
State Vs. Gori Shankar
FIR No. 188/19
PS: Ranhola
U/s. 307 IPC

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Neeraj Kumar.

IO SI Anil Kumar from PS Ranhola is present.

PW2 Sh. Shambhu Paswan and PW4 Dr. Vivek Gupta examined and discharged. PW3 Sh. Tilkeshwar Yadav – complainant examined in chief and partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Counsel for the accused.

Now to come up for further cross-examination of PW3 Sh. Tilkeshwar Yadav. Issue notice to PW3 Sh. Tilkeshwar Yadav, Dr. Aslam Ahmed, Dr. B. K. Chaubey, MHC(M) and IO SI Anil Kumar.

Put up for PE on 24.11.2022.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/30.09.2022