

SC No. 478/21

State Vs. Gori Shankar

FIR No. 172/21

PS: Ranhola

U/s. 307 IPC

08.04.2024

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate associate
for Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Advocate.

No PW is present.

Issue fresh summons to PWs IO/SI Anil Kumar, MHC(M)
(CP) HC Jai Bhagwan No. 1726/OD to produce register No. 19 and
MHC(M) to produce the case property for next date.

Put up the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on
18.07.2024.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.04.2024