

SC/478/2021
CNR No.: DLWT01-006513-2021
Police Station: Ranhola
FIR No.: 172/2021
State Vs. Gori Shankar

19.9.2024

Present: Ms Reeta Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Rohit Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh.
Neeraj Kumar Jha, Advocate.

PW HC Jai Bhagwan is absent despite service.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor
that HC Jai Bhagwan is suffering from mental health issue and therefore,
he is unable to appear.

In these circumstances, issue summons to present MHC(M)
to produce Register No.19 as well as the case property.

Be listed for **29.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/19.9.2024