

SC No. 478/21
FIR No. 172/21
PS : Ranhola
State vs. Gori Shankar
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021

13.05.2025

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Id. Counsel for the accused through VC.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jha for the accused.

An application seeking exemption of accused from personal appearance has been filed on the ground that due to urgent work, he went to his native village. Heard. Application allowed for today only.

No PW present.

Issue fresh summons to PWs IO/SI Anil Kumar and MHC(M) with case properties for next date.

List the matter for prosecution evidence on **01.07.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/13.05.2025