

SC No. 478/2021
State v. Gori Shankar
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the accused through
VC.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused prays for an adjournment
on the ground that he cannot be present today as he is in Ghaziabad due
to some personal exigency.

No PW is present.

Let IO SI Anil Kumar be again summoned along with
MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.12.2025