

SC 478/2021
STATE Vs. GORI SHANKAR
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused seeking exemption from personal appearance of the accused.

Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

PW-17 SI Anil Kumar is present for his cross examination in continuation of his earlier statement recorded on 09.07.2025. He is cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl.PP for the State has submitted that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined, hence prosecution evidence may be closed.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Addl.PP for the State, prosecution evidence stands closed.

Now, to come up for recording statement of accused on
04.02.2026.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.01.2026