

SC No. 478/2021
STATE Vs. GORI SHANKAR
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021

01.07.2026

*The present matter falls under the category of one of the oldest
20 matters of this Court.*

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Priyanshu Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Neeraj
Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the accused

Ld. proxy counsel for the accused submits that main counsel
is not available and seeks for an adjournment.

At request, put up for DE on **08.7.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.07.2026