

Sc No. 478/2021
State v. Gori Shankar
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021

09.07.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsel.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the accused that accused wants to examine himself and his brother Phool Singh in his defence evidence and no other witness.

At request, put up for DE on **21.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.07.2026