

SC NO. 478/2021
STATE Vs. GORI SHANKAR
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021

21.07.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for the accused.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of the accused Gori Shankar. In the interest of justice, the application is allowed and accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

At request, put up for DE on **28.07.2026**

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/21.07.2026