

SC NO. 478/2021
STATE Vs. GORI SHANKAR
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Ranhola
CNR No. DLWT01-006513-2021

04.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Hariom Prakash Keshari, Proxy
Counsel for the accused.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for the accused through
VC.

An application under Section 315 Cr.PC (280 BNSS) filed
on behalf of the accused.

Heard. In the interests of justice, application is allowed.

Put up for DE on **13.08.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.08.2026